TRC ELECTRONICS, INC. 1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
AC/DC Power Supply • 960W
DELTA DRF-24V960W3GBA Series
Force-GT DIN Rail Power Supply
24 V 960 W 3 Phase / DRF-24V960W3GBA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input 3x unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2023, Rev. 02)

2 x 340-575 Vac (2-Phase)
24 Vdc 40.0 A
Model Numbering
DR F – 24V 960W 3 G B  A
DIN Rail Product Series
F – Force
Output Voltage Output Power Three Phase G – General Type B – Screw Terminal  Delta Standard
Force-GT DIN Rail Power Supply
24 V 960 W 3 Phase / DRF-24V960W3GBA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input 3x unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2023, Rev. 02)
1
Highlights & Features
• Universal AC input voltage range
• Built-in constant current circuit for charging applications
• Full load operating temperature up to 55°C
• Cold start at -40°C
• Ultra-Slim design
• Reduced no-load power consumption
• Built-in DC OK  relay and LED indicator
• Conformal coating on PCBAs to protect against common dust
and pollutants
Safety Standards
CB Certified for worldwide use
Model Number:  DRF-24V960W3GBA
Unit Weight:  2.26 kg (4.98 lb)
Dimensions (H x W x D): 124 x 110 x 128.7 mm
(4.88 x 4.33 x 5.07 inch)
General Description
The Force-GT Series DIN rail industrial power supply features high power density and high efficiency. The Series offers overcurrent
protection in constant current mode, making it suitable for charging applications. Conformal coating is applied on the PCBAs to protect
against dust and pollutants often found in harsh industrial environments. The Series’ electromagnetic radiated and conducted emissions
are compliant with heavy industrial Class B Emission standard and Immunity standard, and complies with environmental protection
standards RoHS Directive.
Model Information
Force-GT DIN Rail Power Supply
Model Number Input Voltage Range Rated Output Voltage Rated Output Current
DRF-24V960W3GBA 3 x 320-575 Vac (3-Phase) or
2 x 340-575 Vac (2-Phase)
24 Vdc 40.0 A
Model Numbering
DR F – 24V 960W 3 G B  A
DIN Rail Product Series
F – Force
Output Voltage Output Power Three Phase G – General Type B – Screw Terminal  Delta Standard
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC. 1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
AC/DC Power Supply • 960W
DELTA DRF-24V960W3GBA Series
Force-GT DIN Rail Power Supply
24 V 960 W 3 Phase / DRF-24V960W3GBA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input 3x unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2023, Rev. 02)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 3 x 380-500 Vac
Input Voltage Range 3 x 320-575 Vac (3-Phase) or 2 x 340-575 Vac (2-Phase) *1
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
DC Input Voltage Range*2 450-800 Vdc
Input Current < 1.65 A @ 3 x 400 Vac, < 1.35 A @ 3 x 500 Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load 94.5% typ. @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac
Average Efficiency
(25%, 50%, 75%, 100%)
94.0% typ. @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac
Max Power Dissipation 0% load < 7.0 W @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac
 100% load < 55.0 W @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 35 A typ. @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac
Power Factor at 100% Load  > 0.90 @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac
Leakage Current < 3.5 mA @ 3 x 500 Vac
*1 For 2-Phase input, see power de-rating on page 3.
*2 Power supply can operate at DC input.
Output Ratings / Characteristics*3
Nominal Output Voltage  24 Vdc